

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 7505-7506/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1500/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in DBCRA No.898/
2004, of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MAHAVEER PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration,
restoration and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

As the petitioner has already surrendered to
custody, the special leave petition is restored to its
original number.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER